In The Supreme Court of the United States

TODD ROCHOW and JOHN ROCHOW, Personal Representatives of the Estate of Daniel J. Rochow,

Petitioners,

v.

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA,

Respondent.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To The United States Court Of Appeals For The Sixth Circuit

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

ERIC SCHNAPPER*
University of Washington
School of Law
P.O. Box 353020
Seattle, WA 98195
(206) 616-3167
schnapp@u.washington.edu

ERIK W. SCHARF SCHARF APPELLATE GROUP 1395 Brickell Ave. Suite 800 Miami, FL 33131 (305) 665-0475

JOHN J. COOPER COOPER LAW FIRM, PLLC 1615 W. Big Beaver Rd. Suite A6 Troy, MI 48084

Counsel for Petitioners

 $*Counsel\ of\ Record$

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	P	age
I.	There Is A Circuit Conflict Regarding The Remedy For An Unlawful Delay In The	1
	Payment Of An ERISA-Covered Benefit	1
II.	The Question Presented Is Of Great Importance	10
III.	This Case Is An Ideal Vehicle For Resolving The Question Presented	11
	ing the question resented	11
Conclusion		13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
CASES
Jones v. UNUM Life Ins. Co. of Am., 223 F.3d 130 (2d Cir. 2000)
Lorenzen v. Emp. Ret. Plan of Sperry & Hutchison Co., 896 F.3d 228 (7th Cir. 1990) 9, 10
Rybarczyk v. TRW, Inc., 235 F.3d 975 (6th Cir. 2000)
Statutes
28 U.S.C. § 1961(a)
ERISA § $501(a)(3)$
ERISA § $502(a)(1)(B)$
ERISA § 502(a)(3)
ERISA § 503(a)(3)
Briefs
Appellees' Response Brief
Appellees' Supplemental En Banc Brief 3, 12
Reply Brief of Defendant-Appellant 4
Respondent's Brief in Opposition $passim$
Supplemental Brief of Defendant-Appellant4
